1448 /ih Street, Santa Monica

7th Street MIXED USE

OWNER: ARCHITECT: VA'A'A | william adams AOO

LEE & YEN PROPERTY, LLC WILLIAM ADAMS ARCHITECTS
805 W. DURATE RD, STE 101 670 MOULTON AVENUE #5
ARCADIA, CA 91007 LOS ANGELES, CA 90031 7 t h s t ree t

P: P: 323 441 9070



PARKING MAXIMUM CALCULATIONS PROJECT DATA BICYCLE PARKING CALCULATIONS

(SMMC 9.28.060)

MAXIMUM PARKING ALLOWED AT MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL:
MARKET RATE UNITS:

1 BED =0.5 SPACE

2 OR MORE BED =1 SPACE

(SMMC 9.28.140)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT "J" IN BLOCK 168 IN THE TOWN OF SANTA MONICA, IN THE CITY OF SANTA
MONICA IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP
RECORDED IN BOOK 3 PAGES 80&81 OF MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS, AND IN BOOK

RESIDENTIAL: (4TH & 5TH FLOOR)

LONG TERM: 1 SPACE PER BEDROOM

NUMBER OF BED ROOMS = 21 BEDS

REQUIRED LONG TERM BIKE PARKING = 21 SPACES (RES.LONG)

GUEST = 1 PER 15 UNITS 39, PAGE 45, ET SEQ. OF MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
3BED =4 UNITS = 4X1 -4 COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. SHORT TERM: 10% OF LONG TERM; MIN. 2 PER PROJECT
2BED =2 UNITS = 2X1 =2 10% OF 21 = 2 SPACES (RES. SHORT)

MAXIMUM ALLOWED MARKET RATE RESIDENTIAL =6 SPACES ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. (APN): 4291-020-008

RETAIL: (GROUND FLOOR)

LONG TERM: 1/3,000 SF; MIN.4 PER PROJECT
RETAIL ARA = 2,189 SF

REQUIRED LONG TERM PARKING = 2,189/ 3,000 = 0.7 OR 4 SPACES (RETAIL LONG)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 5-STORY MIXED-USE BUILDING, ONE NEW RETAIL SPACE ,
2 OFFICE SPACES AND 8 RESIDENTIAL UNITS. ONE LEVEL SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE
AND PRIVATE ROOF DECK.

AFFORDABLE UNITS:
STUDIO & 1 BED =0.25 SPACE
2 OR MORE BED = 0.5 SPACE

GUEST =1 PER 30 UNITS
3BED =1UNITS>1X05 =0.50 SHORT TERM: 1/4,000 SF; MIN.4 PER PROJECT
2BED =1UNITS>1X0.25 =0.25 SITE ADDRESS: REQUIRED SHORT TERM PARKING = 2,189/4000 = 0.5 OR 4 SPACES (RETAIL SHORT)

MAXIMUM ALLOWED AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL = 0.75 OR 1 SPACES 1448, 7TH STREET, SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
OFFICES: (2ND AND 3RD FLOORS)
LONG TERM: 1/2,000 SF: MIN.4 PER PROJECT

OFFICE AREA = 10,564 SF

PROPERTY SUMMARY:
ZONE

OFFICE SPACE:

REQUIRED @ BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL = 1 PER 500SF NEIGHBORHOOD VILLAGE (NV) (TIER2)

OFFICEAREA  =10.564 SF /500 = 21.1 LOT SIZE (SQ.FT) 50" X 150 7,500 REQUIRED LONG TERM = 10,564/2,000 = 5.2 OR 5 SPACES (OFFICE LONG)
MAXIMUM ALLOWED OFFICE PARKING = 21 SPACES

OCCUPANCY S2/M/B/R2 SHORT TERM: 1/8,000 SF; MIN. 4
RETAIL SPACE: CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE IIl-B ABOVE I-A REQUIRED SHORT TERM = 10,564/8,000 = 1.3 OR 1 SPACES (OFFICE SHORT)
REQUIRED @ RETAIL SALE BETWEEN 2500SF-5000SF = 1 PER 500SF STORIES 5 STORIES ABOVE BASEMENT GARAGE
RETAILAREA  =2.189 SF /500 =4.3 HEIGHT LIMIT ALLOWABLE 60'-0" (TIER-2 WITH 25% ON SITE AFFORDABLE)
MAXIMUM ALLOWED RETAIL PARKING = 4 SPACES PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 60' TOTAL LONG TERM REQUIRED = 21+4+5 =30 SPACES

TOTAL SHORT TERM REQUIRED = 2+4+4 = 10 SPACES

TOTAL MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE ON SITE = 32 SPACES ZONING AREA: SEE SHEET A0.1

TOTAL LONG TERM PROVIDED = 30 SPACES
PROVIDED: 1STFLOOR COMMON 666 TOTAL SHORT TERM PROVIDED = 10 SPACES
2- HANDICAP PARKING 1ST FLOOR RETAIL 2,172 TOTAL LONG TERM + SHORT TERM PROVIDED =40 SPACES
12-STANDARD/ MECHANICAL PARKING 1ST FLOOR STORAGE 1,211
4-COMPACE/ TEMDEM PARKING
TOTAL = 18 PARKINGS 2ND FLOOR OFFICE 5,534 SHEET INDEX
3RD FLOOR OFFICE 5,420
4TH FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 5,454
STALL #| STALLTYPE | USE OPERATION A00 COVER
1 ACCESSIBLE | RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-REGUALR STH FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 5,683 AO1 PROJECT INFO
2 ACCESSIBLE | OFFICE SELF PARK-REGUALR BASEMENT COMMON 94 A02 CONTEXT
2 gﬁmgﬁgg Egg:ggm:ﬁt SECF PARKEGHANICAL TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 26,234 sq ft A03  EXISTING STREET VIEW & PHOTO MONTAGE
: STANDARD RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-MEGHANIGAL ALLOWABLE FAR TIER-2 WITH HOUSING = 3.5 OR 26,250 SF (OK) 28451 ﬁggm_ \\//IIIIEEVV\\II
6 STANDARD RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
7 STANDARD RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-MECHANICAL NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS = 8 UNITS (6 MARKET +2 AFFORDABLE) A06 FRONT VIEW
8 STANDARD OFFICE SELF PARK-MECHANICAL 60' HIGHT REQUIRED 25% AFFORDABLE UNITS: 8X25% = 2 AFFORDABLE UNITS AO07 REAR VIEW (FROM ALLEY)
9 STANDARD OFFICE SELF PARK-MECHANICAL A08 REAR VIEW
10 STANDARD OFFICE SELF PARK-MECHANICAL REQUIRED UNIT MIX FOR MARKET RATE UNITS (SMMC: 9.10.070 C-1b) A09 NORTH WEST VIEW
11 STANDARD OFFICE SELF PARK-MECHANICAL MIN. 15% 3-BED ROOM =0.9 OR 1 MIN. A10 SOUTH WEST VIEW A25 THIRD FLOOR
12 STANDARD OFFICE SELF PARK-MECHANICAL MIN. 20% 2-BED ROOM =1.2 OR 1 MIN. A1 MATERIAL SAMPLE A26 FOURTH FLOOR
13 STANDARD OFFICE SELF PARK-MECHANICAL A12 PERSPECTIVE SECTION A27 FIFTH FLOOR
14 STANDARD | OFFICE SELF PARK-MECHANICAL PROVIDED MARKET RATE UNIT MIX A13 PERSPECTIVE SECTION A28 ROOF DECK
15 COMPACT RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-TENDEM -
i COMPAGT RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-TENDEM 3BEDRM UNIT= 4 (12 BEDROOMS) A14 PERSPECTIVE SECTION A29 FRONT ELEVATION
17 COMPACT RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-TENDEM 2BEDRM UNIT = 2 (4 BEDROOMS) A15 PERSPECTIE SECTIONS A30 REAR ELEVATION
18 COMPAGT RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK.TENDEM MARKET RATE AVERAGE NUMBER OF BED ROOM = 16/6 = 2.6 A16 BUILDING MODULATION A31 NORTH ELEVATION
A17 AREA DIAGRAMS A32 SOUTH ELEVATION
PROVIDED AFFORDABLE UNIT MIX: A18 SURVEY A33 ENTRY CANOPY DETAIL
3BEDRMUNIT= 1 (3 BEDROOMS) A19 LOADING AND PARKING PLAN A34 SECTION A1
2BEDRMUNIT= 1 (2 BEDROOMS) A20 LOWER GARAGE PARKING OPERATION A35 SECTION A2
AFFORDABLE AVERAGE NUMBER OF BED ROOM = 5/2=2.5 A21 SITE PLAN A36 SECTION A3
A22 GARAGE PLAN A37 SECTION A4
AFFORDABILITY LEVEL AFI;ORDABLE UNIT |TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED A23 FIRST FLOOR A38 SEGTION B1& B2
% REQUIRED AFFORDABLE UNITS UNITS A24 SECOND FLOOR L1 LANDSCAPE PLAN
30% INCOME HOUSEHOLD 20% 2 0.2X2=0.4
50% INCOME HOUSEHOLD 20% 2 0.2X2=0.4 v ' '
80% INCOME HOUSEHOLD 30% 2 0.3X2 = 0.6 A A A william adams AO1
a A e
MODERATE INCOME 30% 2 0.3X2 = 0.6 LN
PROVIDED 1-80% INCOME AND 1-MODERATE INCOME UNITS TOTAL=2.0 7th Street
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ROOF TOP EQUIPMENTS & SCREEN

ROOF ACCESS STAIR (2'-7" ABOVE HEIGHT LIMIT)
PRIVATE ROOF DECK

PLANTER (UNDER HEIGHT LIMIT)

FUTURE SOLAR PANELS

SOLID GUARD (3'-6" ABOVE HEIGHT LIMIT)
ROOF OVERHANG/BUILDING MARQUEE

RESIDENTIAL/OFFICE RECESSED ENTRY
SEE A33

SHORT TERM BIKE

RETAIL ACCESS

"'A'A william adams A04
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Rear View (from Alley)

TRANSFORMER
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Rear View (from Alley) v" AVA
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North West View (Alley@ Fire Station)
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METAL RAILING: DOOR/WINDOW FRAME-2:
PAINTED BLACK CLEAR ANODIZE ALUMINUM
GLASS-2: GLASS-1:

80% CLEAR, TRANSPARENT 100% CLEAR & TRANSPARENT
LIGHT GREY TINT

CEMENT BOARD
CBF MEDIUM GREY COLOR

GLASS-1:-— -

DOOR/WINDOW FRAME-1: STUCCO:
BRONZE COLOR SMOOTH FINISH, LIGHT GREY COLOR

WOOD SIDING: CONCRETE BLOCK:
THERMORY, THERMALLY MODIFIED WOOD ANGELUS BLOCK, BURNISH, GREYSTONE COLOR
WHITE ASH. CLEAR FINISH

william adams
Ay cinteicdg
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SIDE INTERIOR ABOVE 39' (SMCC 9.10.060 C5)
EXPOSED SIDE INTERIOR FACADE AREA = 14'-4" X 150' = 2,150 SF

SIDE INTERIOR STEPBACK, REQUIRED MIN. 15% = 315 SF
5'MIN. FROM P.L. TYPICAL PROVIDED =632 SF
E | ROOF ACCESS STAIR
LY
AuV 240 sq ft
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GRADE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 41 ¢
e 30.8" d_ 104219 |
(66.6%@ BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE) RECESSED ENTRY
NORTH SIDE MODULATION SCALE: 1/16"= 10" ol 49 o
t (FRONT FACADE WIDTH) t
FRONT MODULATION SCALE:1/167= 107
’ AREA BETWEEN GROUND FLOOR & 39' WITH 5' MIN. STEP BACK AREAABOVE 39' WITH MIN. 5' STEP BACK FROM
SIDE INTERIOR ABOVE 39' (SMCC 9.10.060 C5) FROM BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE: BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE
EXPOSED SIDE INTERIOR FACADE AREA = 14'-4" X 150' = 2,150 SF FACADE AREA = 49'X25'-6" = 1,250 SF FACADE AREA = 49'X20' 5" = 1,000 SF
REQUIRED MIN. 15% = 315 SF REQUIRED 15% = 334 SF REQUIRED 35% = 350 SF
- PROVIDED = 148+220+398= 766 SF (61%) PROVIDED = 149+91+53 = 293 SF or 29% (6% LESS
PROVIDED = 1,170 SF THAN 35% REQUIRED
SIDE INTERIOR STEPBACK, VB

COMBINED MINIMUM 5' STEP BACK.
FROM BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE:
FRACADE AREA = 1,250 + 1,000 = 2,250 SF

5'MIN. FROM P.L. TYPICAL
STEP BACK AREA = 766+293 = 1,059 SF (47%)
— I» — «I» _—— = MA}EL&LQ"!G HEIGHT 25% ALTERNATE STEP BACK REQUIRED PER 9.10.060 C-4

/’/ _____ E. LIMIT 45% PROVIDED

TOP OF ROOF

1,165 sq ft 469.9 sq ft

=
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60'-0"

39.0"

SOUTH SIDE MODULATION SCALE: 1/16"=  1-0"
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RESIDENTIAL
—— UNIT-7
Area:42 sq ft
] I
-y = EEEm=m=E
UNIT8-DECK e e e s e e e e e
—pArea305sqt | e o U0 00 7 uns-peck ||
N oroecc comonoeox 11 0 O [ FAEERY
EESiucnidiNEES X [Area:485 sqft PLANTER-2 | |
EEEEREE EEEEEEESE /|| Area:dtsqft |
I I —— ) [ —— i w |
I Xé’éﬁéi%‘ﬂ AroatB0 sq 1 Areact05 sq /
q q /|
RESIDENTIAL F UNIT6-DECK
UNIT-8 T Area:262 sq ft
—w Area:31 sq ft ‘ I
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL
ROOF (148.17) neazosat T Aeasdisqh
STORAGE
1ST FLOOR 01 1,211
1,211 sq ft
RETAIL
1ST FLOOR 01 2,172
2,172 sq ft
RESIDENTIAL
4TH FLOOR UNIT-1 1,480
4TH FLOOR UNIT-2 1,256
4TH FLOOR UNIT-3 1,264
4TH FLOOR UNIT-4 1,453
5TH FLOOR UNIT-5 1,557
5TH FLOOR UNIT-6 1,286
5TH FLOOR UNIT-7 1,306
5TH FLOOR UNIT-8 1,534
11,137 sq ft
PLANTERS
ROOF DECK PLANTER-1 16
ROOF DECK PLANTER-2 146
ROOF DECK PLANTER-3 80
ROOF DECK PLANTER-4 42
284 sq ft
OFFICE
2ND FLOOR 02 5,534
3RD FLOOR 03 5,420
10,954 sq ft
DECK
3RD FLOOR OFFICE DECK 172
4TH FLOOR UNIT1-DECK 98
4TH FLOOR UNIT2-DECK 91
4TH FLOOR UNIT3-DECK 89
4TH FLOOR UNIT4-DECK 63
5TH FLOOR UNIT8-DECK 39
ROOF LEVEL COMMON-DECK |485
ROOF LEVEL UNIT5-DECK 502
ROOF LEVEL UNIT6-DECK 262
ROOF LEVEL UNIT7-DECK 483
ROOF LEVEL UNIT8-DECK 305
2,588 sq ft
COMMON
1ST FLOOR COMMON 666
BASEMENT COMMON 94
760 sq ft

DECK
Area:64 sq ft

STAIR-1

| F ] % STAR2 |
STAR-T [ [ | |+ o —
§ T ELEV. W g f = ELEV. | ELEV. b
<|l= e El=] i d i
RESIDENTIAL [
UNIT-8 RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL m
. asslLe0s Sl Areagl'f;.g.;sq ft A;!eal#.‘g.essq ft i = I I [OFFICE I
ENE ) [ E Areﬂ:5,534 sq ft
RE%lh[‘)ﬁ_rzl;lAL ﬁ I
Area: 1,264 sq ft } }
= : T 1 i
Area:39 sq ft
2ND FLR (103.17
5TH FLR (137.67) ( )
STORAGE COMMON COMMON COMMON
’7 Area:283 sq ft
FSTAIR—‘Z ﬁ T TRt [T ) STAR P Lsmrr ] aE
‘ ﬁ 2 ELEV] AL/V m LOBBY
| I g
RESIDENTIAL RESElDENTIAL )
UNIT-4 ;
Area:1,453 sq ft Areal:ﬁ'fgez sq ft RESIDENTIAL % ) SRR
UNIT-1 RETAIL
Area:1,480 sq ft Area:592 sq ft Area:2,172 sq ft
RESIDENTIAL j? LOADING ‘
UNIT-3
Area:1,264 sq ft
S [ 1 | | D ———
Area:63 sq ft LADEng ft /35251 sq ft Al -ggEC§ -~ Area:146 sq ft
o o ' e 1ST FLR (90.17) '
4TH FLR (127.17)
DECK
Area:108 sq ft COMMON
ﬂ " N?: % 7777"7777 Vo 7
*‘ZU i N N[ ¥ ELEV. || ELEV. / & g
: ii E G T rrrs.
|] ii |] H H ] 6,684 sq ft
| H Area(:j;ZIZ%Esq ft i i Z%
— | i
=] | s ———
3RD FLR (115.17) LOWER GARAGE
1ST FLOOR COMMON 666
1ST FLOOR RETAIL 2,172
1ST FLOOR STORAGE 1,211
2ND FLOOR OFFICE 5,534
3RD FLOOR OFFICE 5,420
4TH FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 5,454
5TH FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 5,683 A A A william adams
BASEMENT COMMON 94 —a -
26,234 sq ft
ALLOWABLE FAR=3.50R 26,250 SF 7 t h s treet



FD SPK & W

LS 5411 IN LIEU OF BRASS
TACK FITS TIES PER PWFB
1113, PAGE 148. ACCEPTED

FD SPK & W
LS 5411, FITS TIES

REVISIONS

PER PWFB 1113,
AS C/L INT. PAGE 345.
o o “15'20" 199.90°
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o
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BROADWAY
LOADING & PARKING KEYNOTES: LOADING OPERATION REQUIREMENTS:
DELIVERY PATH OF TRAVEL 1. USE OF ALLEY MUST COMPLY WITH SMMC 2.13.820:
"NO VEHICLE SHALL BE STOPPED OR PARKED IN ANY ALLEY IN A MANNER WHICH
LOADING AREA BLOCKS THE PASSAGE OF ANOTHER VEHICLE LAWFULLY USING THE ALLEY.
NOT USED 2. ENGINE AND REFRIGERATION UNITS SHALL BE SHUT OFF DURING LOADING
OPERATIONS.
STREET ACCESS
3. 11' CLEAR PASSAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN THE ALLEY AT ALL TIMES TO ALLOW
ALLEY ACCESS FOR CLEAR PASSAGE OF VEHICLES.
[6]  RETAIL SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING
OFFICE & RESIDENTIAL SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING
LONG TERM PARKING
[9]  BIKE PARKING WAY FINDER GRAPHIC
LOADING & PARKING GROUND FLOOR SCALE: 1/16"= 1-0"
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GARAGE RAMP

PARKING KEYNOTES:

CITY LIFT USER OPERATED MECHANICAL PARKING. 2 LEVEL PUZZLE SYSTEM.
ASSIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL UNITS & OFFICE TENANTS.

AVERAGE RETRIEVAL TIME =33 SECONDS

MAXIMUM VEHICLE WEIGHT = 5,200 POUNDS

KEY PAD

QUEUING SPACE

TENDEM PARKING FOR RESIDENTIAL UNITS

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

SECURITY GATE. ACCESS PROVIDED BY RESIDENTS & OFFICE TENANTS REMOTE
KEY FOBS. FIRE DEPARTMENT'S LOCK BOX SHALL BE PROVIDED NEXT TO THE
GATE.

EMERGENCY GENERATOR

2
Trrtts

LOWER GARAGE PARKING OPERATION

7th Street
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SCALE: 1/16"= 1-0"
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7 | |
| Telel
! — BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE
1{ slelnl
ADJACENT 2 STORY FIRE DEPARTMENT BUILDING i :
! o
15'-0 o 26'-0"
107 . \ .|| BUILDING FRONTAGE SETBACK
(E) 87.92 P4=88.57 150'-0" L | P1=0048 MEASURED FROM FACE OF CURB
P.L. 150 — STAND PIPE ——————— !
-, T FL=89.67
=3 i
3 STAIR-2 STAIR-3 STAIR-1 !
0D IREORERVER T TN LI  GERICEPACKAGE N\ e mmmmmmm——mmmm— o R et =
= OFFICE/PACKAGE }r 7} ‘1 ! Sl
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STALL #| STALL TYPE USE OPERATION
1 ACCESSIBLE | RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-REGUALR
2 ACCESSIBLE | OFFICE SELF PARK-REGUALR
3 STANDARD RESIDENTIAL
4 STANDARD RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
5 STANDARD RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
6 ANDARD RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
7 ANDARD RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
ANDARD OF SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
ANDARD Ol SE RK-MECHANICAL
0 ANDARD Ol SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
1 ANDARD Ol SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
2 ANDARD OF SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
13 TANDARD SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
14 TANDARD OFFICE SELF PARK-MECHANICAL
15 COMPACT RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-TENDEM
16 COMPACT RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-TENDEM
17 COMPACT RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-TENDEM
18 COMPACT RESIDENTIAL | SELF PARK-TENDEM

LOWER GARAGE PLAN
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OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS PER CPC 2016 TABLE (A)

USE LOCATION AREA FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD
OFFICE (B) 2ND FLOOR 5,385 SF 200 27 2712 =13.5 (MFF)
OFFICE (B) 3ND FLOOR 5424 SF 200 27 272 =13.5 (MIF)
PER CPC 2016 TABLE 422.1
REQUIRED PROVIDED
MEN'S WATER CLOSET 1:1-50 (1) 1
WOME'S WATER CLOSET 1:1-15 (1) 1
URINAL 1:1-100 (1) 1
LAVATORIES-MALE 1:175 (1 1
LAVATORIES-FEMALE 1:1-50 :1: 1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 3/32"= 10"

NOTE: N
> PER TABLE-A NOTE; ACCESSORY AREAS MAY BE EXCLUDED. '\QQ &
> PER TABLE TABLE 422.1 NOTE; FOR EACH URINAL ADDED IN EXCESS OF THE MINIMUM REQUIRED,
ONE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE DEDUCTED. THE NUMBER OF WATER CLOSETS e
SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN TWO-THIRDS OF MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. ‘ A A william adams A24
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(51 /331 (52
2% T &%/
4' HIGH EQUIPMENT SCREEN

42" HIGH GLASS GUARDRAIL UNDER HEIGHT LIMIT
UNDER HEIGHT LIMIT, TYPICAL

" HIGH METAL GUARD UNDER HEIGHT LIMIT

ELEVATOR STRUCTURE 4' HIGH ROOF TOP PLANTERS, UNDER
42" HIGH METAL GUARDRAIL ___UNIT-6 HEIGHT LIMIT, TYPICALALL PLANTERS "
ROOF ACCESS STAII#, MAINTENANCE ACCESS ONLY UNDER HEIGHT LIMIT, TYPICAL PRIVATE ROOF DECK ACCESS _E HIGH PARAPET UNDER HEIGHT LIMIT
————— ————— e e e e e — o B e L P e, e ——— e ——
= —

ROOF OVER HANG/ BUILDING
MARQUEE PROJECTION INTO
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. NOT
MORE THAN 11'-10" X1'-4"

HIGH PLANTER UNDER

HEIGHT LIMIT E
UNIT:7 ; UNIT:S
PRIVATE RO PRIVATE ROOF DECK FOMMON RDQF DEECK | PRIVATE ROOF DE: —
- w
w
, N 4
o ‘ : »
-l

2 | s
- u Iy LT ) z
(22 = / | w
) = = SR T — >
{1 — : ] ‘ w

L UN ‘ |

|

‘ [}

™~ L |

{z UNIT- =1 =‘E = = ‘

PRIVATE ROOF| DECK REENEEE=E H

HIGH PARAPET UNDER ‘ |

HEIGHT LIMIT ‘ :

SOLAR:8'x18' = 144 SF SOLAR:8'x18"' = 144 SF SOLAR:8'x18"' = 144 SF — —— |

4'HIGH FUTURE SOLAR PANELS, UNDER HEIGHT LIMIT | N = = N | i
SOLAR:10'x28' = 280 SF - — :

I
6,704 sq ft UNIT-5
(A1) | q L | PRIVATE ROOF DECK ACCESS | (A1)
A3 27" ABOVE HEIGHT LIMIT A3
: TYPICAL FOR ALL ROOF ACCESS STRUCTURES !
I
L

SOLAR PANEL REQUIREMENTS: CALCULATION FOR PROJECTION ABOVE MAX. ALLOWABLE HT. LIMIT
REQUIRE 2 WATTS /SF OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT. ROOF AREA = 6,704 SF

BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 7,000SF ROOF ACCESS AREA ABOVE HEIGHT LIMIT = 656 SF OR 9.8% OF ROOF AREA
REQUIRED WATTAGE = 7,000X2 = 14,000 WATT 9.8 % OF ROOF AREA PROJECT 2'-4" ABOVE HIGHT LIMIT.

PROPOSED SOLAR PANEL PRODUCE 22WATT/SF
REQUIRED SOLAR PANEL TO GENERATE 14,000 WATT = 636 SF
SOLAR PANEL AREA PROVIDED = 712 SF

SCALE: 3/32"= 1-0"
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B R B B & E & GG R G R E E NP F N

ELEVATION KEYNOTES:

WOOD SIDING, THERMALLY MODIFIED WHITE ASH, CLEAR FINISH
CONCRETE BOARD PANEL, MEDIUM GREY, CBF

METAL GUARDRAIL, 42" HGIH, PAINTED BLACK.

GLASS GUARDRAIL, 42" HIGH

DOOR/WINDOW FRAME-1, CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM
DOOR/WINDOW FRAME-2, BRONZE ALUMINUM

ROOF ACCESS STRUCTURE.

ADJACENT BUILDING

EXTERIOR STUCCO, LIGHT GREY, SMOOTH FINISH.

ROOF TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SCREEN

ROOF TOP PLANTERS

EXISTING STREET LIGHT

ALUCOBOND ALUMINUM COVER TO MATCH WINDOW SYSTEM
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING

TRANSFORMER

FUTURE SOLAR PANELS

GLASS-1: 100% CLEAR & TRANSPARENT GLASS. VIRACON OR SIMILAR
GLASS-2: 80% CLEAR & TRANSPARENT GLASS. LIGHT GREY COLOR. VIRACON
NOT USED

VERTICAL LOUVERS, THERMALLY TREATED WHITE ASH. SEE A31
ENTRY CANOPY, METAL/ THERMALLY TREATED WHITE ASH. SEE A31
ALUCOBOND SHEET METAL, BLACK

CMU BLOCK WALL, BURNISH, GREYSTONE COLOR
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ELEVATION KEYNOTES:

WOOD SIDING, THERMALLY MODIFIED WHITE ASH, CLEAR FINISH
CONCRETE BOARD PANEL, MEDIUM GREY, CBF

METAL GUARDRAIL, 42" HGIH, PAINTED BLACK.

GLASS GUARDRAIL, 42" HIGH

DOOR/WINDOW FRAME-1, CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM
DOOR/WINDOW FRAME-2, BRONZE ALUMINUM

ROOF ACCESS STRUCTURE.

ADJACENT BUILDING

EXTERIOR STUCCO, LIGHT GREY, SMOOTH FINISH.

ROOF TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SCREEN

ROOF TOP PLANTERS

EXISTING STREET LIGHT

ALUCOBOND ALUMINUM COVER TO MATCH WINDOW SYSTEM
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING

TRANSFORMER

FUTURE SOLAR PANELS

GLASS-1: 100% CLEAR & TRANSPARENT GLASS. VIRACON OR SIMILAR
GLASS-2: 80% CLEAR & TRANSPARENT GLASS. LIGHT GREY COLOR. VIRACOI
NOT USED

VERTICAL LOUVERS, THERMALLY TREATED WHITE ASH. SEE A31
ENTRY CANOPY, METAL/ THERMALLY TREATED WHITE ASH. SEE A31
ALUCOBOND SHEET METAL, BLACK

CMU BLOCK WALL, BURNISH, GREYSTONE COLOR
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METAL-U BRACKET, PAINTED BLACK /

L METAL EDGE STRIP, PAINTED BLACK,
FLUSH WITH BALCONY FINISH FLOOR ™

4X2 WHITE ASH THERMALLY MODIFIED WOOD
VERTICAL, 4" ON CENTER MAX. 48" ABOVE
FINISH BALCONY

4"X2" TUBE STEEL HORIZONTAL RAIL @
42" MIN. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

STRUCTURAL STEEL

( BALCONY DECK TILE

1/4" SEAL _—

ALUCOBOND METAL , ANODIZED ALUMINUM
COLOR TO MATCH WINDOW SYSTEM —

5/8" DIA. TENSION STEEL ROD,
PAINTED BLACK

PAINTED METAL PLATE WITH TAB
TUBE STEEL, PAINTED BLACK

——F ——————— j
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